
Liverpool Motor Club
Aintree Sprint Series 2021

Saturday 4th September 2021

Class SA Standard Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc
No. Name Car c.c.  AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

1 Chris Smith MG ZR 1400  Lmc 1st                  60.78  61.08  61.27  60.44  60.25  60.93 
2 Clive Plested MG ZR 1400  ABC Lmc                      65.22  63.55  64.27  63.43  62.60  62.96 
3 Phil Howarth MG ZR 1398  AC Lmc S061                      62.94  65.33  64.04  62.87  62.66  63.01 

Class SC Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to and including 2000cc
711 Douglas Gorge Renault Clio 172 cup 1998  Lmc 3rd                  56.39  56.08  56.32  56.26 
709 Robbie Birrell Renault Clio 2000  A Lmc Ldmc                      57.98  57.46  57.03  56.67  56.26 
7 David Goodlad Renault Clio 172 cup 1998  BC Kmc Blmcc 2nd                  57.11  56.87  56.76  56.04  56.54  56.28 
8 John Earley Renault Clio 172 cup 1997  A Lmc Ldmc                      60.14  59.28  59.21  58.99  58.56  58.11 
10 Michael Lawson Renault Clio RS 200 2000  B Kdmc                      57.97  57.97  57.86  58.35  57.88  57.17 
11 Paul Gorge Renault Clio 172 cup 1998  Lmc Blm 1st                  54.75  55.38  55.34  55.00 
9 Jonathan Birrell Renault Clio 2000  Lmc                      59.90  57.66  58.44  58.61  58.49 

Class SD Standard Sports Cars up to and including 2000cc
14 Peter Messer Mazda MX5 1598  ABC Lmc Cmc                      62.39  62.48  62.00  61.92  61.90  61.43 

Class 1A Road Cars   Series Production Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc
17 Andrew Rollason Ford KA 1360  PQ Barc Nscc Ldmc                      61.07  62.13  62.45  61.41  61.31 
18 Andrew Till Ford Fiesta St line 998 T P Barc Hsa Mgcc                      58.25  58.63  58.00  57.61 
19 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1360  Ldmc 1st                  56.16  56.07  56.23  55.40 

Class 1B Road Cars   Series Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc
724 Alex Thornton Honda Civic Type R 1998  A Lmc Xbc                     
22 Daniel Brady Renault Clio 172 cup 1998  A Lmc 1st                  53.04  53.07  52.72  52.84  52.58 
23 Paul Jaggard Alfa Romeo Mito 1400 T P Barc                      58.86  58.19  58.77 
24 Mike Thornton Honda Civic Type R 1998  A Lmc Wmc                     

Class 1C Road Cars   Series Production Saloon Cars over 2000cc
27 Alex Gilchrist jones Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1997 T R Lmc Hsa 1st                  48.66  48.10  48.34  48.38  47.56  47.94 
29 Andrew Hollis Volvo 940 2300 T Mscc                     
30 Colin Smith BMW Mini Cooper S 1600 S A Lmc                      53.76  53.89  53.91  53.98  54.32  54.20 
31 James Hunt BMW E30 2500 T P Barc 2nd                  50.69  50.32 
32 Jeremy Sladen Renault Megane Sport 225 1998 T Q Nscc                      55.22  55.70  55.21  55.11  55.29  55.13 
33 Paul Trill BMW M140 3000  Lmc Hsa                      55.63  54.89  55.16  55.19  55.29  55.83 

Class 1D Road Cars   2   4 Seater Series Production Sportscars up to and including 2000cc
741 Ewan Darlington Toyota MR2 Mk 3 1800  Lmc                      63.56  63.00  61.86  60.83  61.14  61.18 
37 Keith Rose Mazda MX5 1840  Lmc                      56.73  56.58  56.83  55.70  55.43  55.76 
38 Kevin Ellis Mazda RX 8 PZ 1308 R Lmc                      60.76  59.97  59.38  59.87  60.26  60.52 
39 Peter Taylor Mazda MX5 1999  QR Hdlcc Nscc Msc 1st                  52.86  52.58  52.82  52.23  52.48  52.24 
40 Raymond Worrall Honda S2000 1997  Lmc Hsa Ero 2nd                  52.94  53.52  53.84  55.09  54.07 
41 Peter Darlington Toyota MR2 Mk 3 1800  Lmc Sdcc                      61.52  60.61  61.61  62.13  61.75  61.29 

Class 1E Road Cars   2   4 Seater Series Production Sportscars over 2000cc
746 Mark Lawton Porsche Boxster 2500  Lmc Mac                      57.88  58.72  57.82  57.16  57.08  57.08 
747 Mark Warburton TVR Griffith 4280  Lmc 2nd                  58.67  58.78  58.93  56.88  59.48 
44 David Everett Morgan +8 3900  A Lmc Mscc                      59.97  59.10  58.73  58.78 
45 Ian Butcher Porsche Cayman S 3387  A Lmc Barc 1st                  51.31  50.86  51.18 
46 Annette Bingham Porsche Boxster 2500  Lmc Mac                      61.38  61.19  62.37  60.17  60.13  59.84 
47 Nathan Warburton TVR Griffith 4280  Lmc                      57.17  57.61  57.43  59.73  64.51 

Class 1F Road Cars   Series Production Lotus Elise and other non ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc
50 Martin Roberts Lotus Elise 1796  P Mac Sdcc Hdcc                      55.59  54.67  54.33  53.95  55.44  54.02 
51 Phillip Wood Lotus Elise 111S 1798  Lmc Ldmc                     
52 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1796  Ldmc 1st                  53.39  53.73  53.85  53.78  54.50  52.56 

Class 1G Road Cars   Series Production Lotus Elise and other non ferrous chassis cars over 2200cc
55 Rob Holt Lotus Elise S2 1800 S AB Lmc Ldmc S061                      55.91 111.67 

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = Association of North Western Car Clubs Sprint Championship   C = ANWCC Sprint   Hillclimb Championship (SD34)   N = SBD Motorsport UK HSA Sprint Leaders Championship
Key: P = BARC Connaught Speed Championship   Q = Triple M   Pirelli NSCC Speed Championship   R = Triple MPirelli HSA Speed Championship   W = Westfield Sports Car Club Speed Series

Key: X = XBC Cross Border Speed Championship
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Class 2A Road Cars   Specialist Production Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars up to and including 1800cc (car derived engines)
No. Name Car c.c.  AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

764 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800  AB Lmc Ldmc L7C                      52.71  52.82  52.75  52.27  52.62 
58 Les Golding Caterham 7 1798  A Lmc 3rd                  50.45  50.60  51.75  51.00  51.47  52.26 
59 Martin Walker Westfield Seiw 1620  Lmc 1st                  50.76  52.20  50.13  49.64  50.16 
60 Michael Bellerby Sylva Striker 1600  Ldmc Barc                      51.08  50.87  50.53  50.97  51.49  50.75 
61 Roger Abbott Caterham 270R 1598  A Lmc Ldmc                      55.90  54.79  54.74  54.38  54.98  53.91 
62 Roger Legg Caterham Roadsport 1598  P Barc L7C B19                      55.27  55.23  53.94  54.74  55.12  54.23 
64 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800  AB Lmc Ldmc L7C 2nd                  50.74  51.03  50.58  50.44  51.24 

Class 2B Road Cars   Specialist Production Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines)
67 Andy Gorner Caterham 420R 1998  A Lmc L7C Acc                      51.08  50.71  51.63  51.31  51.22  50.95 
68 Nigel Fox Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1988  ABC Lmc Ldmc Cmc 1st                  48.40  48.66  48.19  48.04  48.41  47.81 
69 Richard Houlgate Westfield Seiw 2261  P Wscc                      51.21  51.19  50.31  50.22  49.94  49.45 

Class 2C Road Cars   Specialist Production Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines)
72 Jon Ison Westfield Megabusa 1299 T Q Nscc Wscc                      47.49  47.15  47.74  46.26  46.93 

Class 3A Modified Series Production Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc
74 Paul Talbot Rover Mini 1380  Hsa                      51.35 100.42  51.48  51.33  50.84 

Class 3B Modified Series Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc
77 David Telfer Ford Escort Mk 2 1998  Eycc Mscc                      56.56  56.51  56.84  56.40  55.61  55.93 
78 Ian Johnson Honda Civic Type R 1998  A Lmc Ldmc Hsa 1st                  53.23  52.67  52.79  52.20  52.48 
79 John Moxham Peugeot 205 GTI 1950  A Lmc Ldmc 2nd                  55.48  54.02  55.05  53.86  53.26  53.70 
80 Jon Pinder Renault Clio 1998  Lmc                     
81 Paul Boscott Lotus Elan +2 1586  P Barc                     

Class 3C Modified Series Production Saloon Cars over 2000cc
84 Chris Edwards Mazda 323 GTX 1800 T P Barc Hdlcc 1st                  47.48  46.65  47.27  46.80 
85 Gareth Shipley Lancia Delta Integrale 2000 T P Ldmc                      55.48  55.54  54.82  79.10  63.17 
86 Graham Kearsley Subaru Impreza 1994 T A Lmc Ymc                      47.79  48.16  48.65  47.56  49.18  48.53 
87 William Hunt Ford Sierra 2000 T Barc                     

Class 3E Modified Series Production 2   4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc
90 Sam Markham Mazda MX5 Mk 2.5 1840 T A Lmc                      51.10  50.75  50.84  50.97  50.56  50.99 

Class 3G Modified Specialist Production Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines)
92 John Hoyle Westfield Seiw 2180  Wscc Barc 1st                  44.58  44.04  44.24  44.16  43.56 
93 Mark Davenport Sylva J15 1998  Lmc Ldmc                      50.35  49.27  48.86  48.77  49.09 FAIL 
94 Michael Skidmore Westfield Seiw 1998 T Wscc                      48.59  48.30  47.23  47.47  47.18  46.53 

Class 3H Modified Specialist Production Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines)
97 Bob Bellerby Sylva Riot 998   R Ldmc Barc Has                      49.38  48.10  48.12  48.29  48.43  47.37 
98 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot (bingley Special) 1400  AB Lmc Ldmc                      47.49  48.02  46.95  48.37  46.97  47.29 
99 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 1000  Ldmc Wscc 1st                  48.60  47.88  48.46  47.34  47.02  46.46 
96 Stephen Everall Westfield Megablade 1000                       52.62  57.71 

Class 3K Modified Specialist Production Cars that are not eligible for Classes 3A to 3H
102 Chris Mcdaid Zenos E10s 2000 S Lmc                      52.00  51.75  51.23  51.52  51.34  50.91 

Class 4A Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc
104 Grant Sinclair Maguire IMP Spaceframe IMP 1120  Eycc                      56.11  55.39  55.87 
105 Lindsay Robertson Force LM 1340 S Ldmc Eycc 1st                  52.35 
106 Martin Chittenden Pulsar 919CBR 919   Lmc                      53.19  52.72  53.53  53.61  53.83  53.35 

Class 5A Racing Cars Up to and including 1100cc
915 Peter Brogden Jedi Mk1 Racing 600   A Lmc                     
109 David Taylor Zues Zeusuki 749   Lmc Ldmc                      60.22 
110 Eve Whitehead OMS 2000M 998   Lmc Ldmc 2nd                  46.66  47.11  46.45  45.79  46.43  46.10 
111 John Loudon Force HC 1070  NR Ldmc Wscc Hsa 1st                  43.83  43.40  43.48  43.26  43.33 
112 Russell Edwardson Jedi Mk 6 1098  Lmc Sdmc 3rd                  54.44  52.50  54.15  52.68  51.31  51.15 
114 Stuart Mather Jedi Mk4 Racing 599   Ldmc Eycc Mdcc                      65.62  57.69  57.13  57.70  56.69  58.25 
115 Tomos Brogden Jedi Mk1 Racing 600   A Lmc                     

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = Association of North Western Car Clubs Sprint Championship   C = ANWCC Sprint   Hillclimb Championship (SD34)   N = SBD Motorsport UK HSA Sprint Leaders Championship
Key: P = BARC Connaught Speed Championship   Q = Triple M   Pirelli NSCC Speed Championship   R = Triple MPirelli HSA Speed Championship   W = Westfield Sports Car Club Speed Series

Key: X = XBC Cross Border Speed Championship
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Class 5B Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1st January 1994
No. Name Car c.c.  AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6

118 Geoff Ward Macon MR8 1600  AB Lmc 1st                  50.49  50.67  51.55  51.17  50.91  50.88 
119 Graham Curwen Van Dieman RF91 1600  Lmc Ldmc                      53.12  52.94  52.71  52.87  53.35  53.32 
120 Phil Perks Royale RP26 F ford 1598  A Lmc                      52.93  52.88  53.61  52.31  53.26  53.34 

Class 5C Racing Cars over 1100cc up to and including 1600cc
123 John Page Ralt RT32 1596  Pmc                      48.44  47.40  48.84  47.21  46.77 
124 Nicholas Scott Force TA 1596  N Hsa                      47.28  46.02  47.57  46.72  46.61 
125 Robert Tonge Force TA 1440  A Lmc 1st                  42.26  41.45  41.83  41.55  41.26 

Class 5D Racing Cars over 1600cc up to and including 2000cc
128 Paul Tinsley Dallara F397 1998  Sdcc                      42.60  42.46  42.27  43.42  42.73  42.03 

Class 5E Racing Cars over 2000cc
130 Daniel Williams Gould GR37 2300 T Lmc                      44.14  94.03  45.28  44.27  44.19 
131 Ian Rowlance Reynard 2KF 3500  Lmc Mac                      42.24  42.05  42.64  41.96  42.18  41.76 
132 Graham Blackwell Mygale Ecoboost G21 1600 T NR Bmc 1st                  40.57  40.26  40.11  40.29 

Class 6A Classic Road Cars first registered before 1991
134 Andrew Webber Lotus Elan +2 1760  NR Has 1st                  54.16  55.20  53.73  53.34  53.36 
135 Chris Thomas Talbot Sunbeam 1998  Klmc 2nd                  55.43  54.95  55.31  54.56  55.46  54.97 
136 Edward Roberts Triumph Stag 2975  C Kcc Mdmc Soc                      63.20  64.07  64.53  62.10  63.60  61.73 
137 Paul Drake MG BGT 1950  Mgcc Shcc                      56.38  56.02  56.04  56.07  55.77  56.08 
138 Rod Stansfield MG B 1840  A Lmc Mac Vscc                      61.83  63.48  62.58  64.50  64.31 

....................................................................................................

  2nd Best Time of Day   125 Robert Tonge Force TA     41.26secs. (Event 5)

  Best Time of Day   132 Graham Blackwell Mygale Ecoboost G21     40.11secs. (Event 3)

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = Association of North Western Car Clubs Sprint Championship   C = ANWCC Sprint   Hillclimb Championship (SD34)   N = SBD Motorsport UK HSA Sprint Leaders Championship
Key: P = BARC Connaught Speed Championship   Q = Triple M   Pirelli NSCC Speed Championship   R = Triple MPirelli HSA Speed Championship   W = Westfield Sports Car Club Speed Series

Key: X = XBC Cross Border Speed Championship
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Liverpool Motor Club
Aintree Sprint Series 2021

Saturday 4th September 2021

Class SA Standard Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc         Practice
No. Name Car c.c.  Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

1 Chris Smith MG ZR 1400  Lmc  61.85  60.94 
2 Clive Plested MG ZR 1400  ABC Lmc  66.23  66.70 
3 Phil Howarth MG ZR 1398  AC Lmc S061  63.02  62.57 

Class SC Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to and including 2000cc         Practice
711 Douglas Gorge Renault Clio 172 cup 1998  Lmc  58.16  56.43 
709 Robbie Birrell Renault Clio 2000  A Lmc Ldmc  60.24  58.74 
7 David Goodlad Renault Clio 172 cup 1998  BC Kmc Blmcc  57.21  57.20 
8 John Earley Renault Clio 172 cup 1997  A Lmc Ldmc  60.41  58.38 
10 Michael Lawson Renault Clio RS 200 2000  B Kdmc  60.39  58.65 
11 Paul Gorge Renault Clio 172 cup 1998  Lmc Blm  55.31  54.85 
9 Jonathan Birrell Renault Clio 2000  Lmc  59.17  60.12 

Class SD Standard Sports Cars up to and including 2000cc         Practice
14 Peter Messer Mazda MX5 1598  ABC Lmc Cmc  62.58  75.23 

Class 1A Road Cars   Series Production Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc         Practice
17 Andrew Rollason Ford KA 1360  PQ Barc Nscc Ldmc  62.02 
18 Andrew Till Ford Fiesta St line 998 T P Barc Hsa Mgcc  58.96  58.59 
19 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1360  Ldmc  56.68  56.46 

Class 1B Road Cars   Series Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc         Practice
724 Alex Thornton Honda Civic Type R 1998  A Lmc Xbc 
22 Daniel Brady Renault Clio 172 cup 1998  A Lmc  54.50  53.43 
23 Paul Jaggard Alfa Romeo Mito 1400 T P Barc  61.77  60.21 
24 Mike Thornton Honda Civic Type R 1998  A Lmc Wmc 

Class 1C Road Cars   Series Production Saloon Cars over 2000cc         Practice
27 Alex Gilchrist jones Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1997 T R Lmc Hsa  50.06  48.09 
29 Andrew Hollis Volvo 940 2300 T Mscc 
30 Colin Smith BMW Mini Cooper S 1600 S A Lmc  54.79  53.84 
31 James Hunt BMW E30 2500 T P Barc  53.50  51.73 
32 Jeremy Sladen Renault Megane Sport 225 1998 T Q Nscc  56.99  55.50 
33 Paul Trill BMW M140 3000  Lmc Hsa  56.03  56.89 

Class 1D Road Cars   2   4 Seater Series Production Sportscars up to and including 2000cc         Practice
741 Ewan Darlington Toyota MR2 Mk 3 1800  Lmc  64.98  63.21 
37 Keith Rose Mazda MX5 1840  Lmc  57.71  56.20 
38 Kevin Ellis Mazda RX 8 PZ 1308 R Lmc  60.65  60.37 
39 Peter Taylor Mazda MX5 1999  QR Hdlcc Nscc Msc  53.54  53.82 
40 Raymond Worrall Honda S2000 1997  Lmc Hsa Ero  57.13  54.89 
41 Peter Darlington Toyota MR2 Mk 3 1800  Lmc Sdcc  65.51  63.30 

Class 1E Road Cars   2   4 Seater Series Production Sportscars over 2000cc         Practice
746 Mark Lawton Porsche Boxster 2500  Lmc Mac  59.34  58.54 
747 Mark Warburton TVR Griffith 4280  Lmc  59.70  58.68 
44 David Everett Morgan +8 3900  A Lmc Mscc  65.24  61.68 
45 Ian Butcher Porsche Cayman S 3387  A Lmc Barc  52.06 
46 Annette Bingham Porsche Boxster 2500  Lmc Mac  65.73  62.40 
47 Nathan Warburton TVR Griffith 4280  Lmc  60.77  59.16 

Class 1F Road Cars   Series Production Lotus Elise and other non ferrous chassis cars up to and including 2200cc         Practice
50 Martin Roberts Lotus Elise 1796  P Mac Sdcc Hdcc  58.92  56.47 
51 Phillip Wood Lotus Elise 111S 1798  Lmc Ldmc 
52 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1796  Ldmc  56.70  53.89 

Class 1G Road Cars   Series Production Lotus Elise and other non ferrous chassis cars over 2200cc         Practice
55 Rob Holt Lotus Elise S2 1800 S AB Lmc Ldmc S061  57.41  58.21 

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = Association of North Western Car Clubs Sprint Championship   C = ANWCC Sprint   Hillclimb Championship (SD34)   N = SBD Motorsport UK HSA Sprint Leaders Championship
Key: P = BARC Connaught Speed Championship   Q = Triple M   Pirelli NSCC Speed Championship   R = Triple MPirelli HSA Speed Championship   W = Westfield Sports Car Club Speed Series

Key: X = XBC Cross Border Speed Championship
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Class 2A Road Cars   Specialist Production Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars up to and including 1800cc (car derived engines)         Practice
No. Name Car c.c.  Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

764 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800  AB Lmc Ldmc L7C  53.68  52.57 
58 Les Golding Caterham 7 1798  A Lmc  54.40  52.38 
59 Martin Walker Westfield Seiw 1620  Lmc  53.30  51.60 
60 Michael Bellerby Sylva Striker 1600  Ldmc Barc  55.99  52.08 
61 Roger Abbott Caterham 270R 1598  A Lmc Ldmc  59.08  56.64 
62 Roger Legg Caterham Roadsport 1598  P Barc L7C B19  55.90  55.40 
64 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800  AB Lmc Ldmc L7C  51.70  51.44 

Class 2B Road Cars   Specialist Production Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines)         Practice
67 Andy Gorner Caterham 420R 1998  A Lmc L7C Acc  52.27  51.80 
68 Nigel Fox Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1988  ABC Lmc Ldmc Cmc  49.46  49.21 
69 Richard Houlgate Westfield Seiw 2261  P Wscc  54.01  51.27 

Class 2C Road Cars   Specialist Production Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines)         Practice
72 Jon Ison Westfield Megabusa 1299 T Q Nscc Wscc  50.02  47.91 

Class 3A Modified Series Production Saloon Cars up to and including 1400cc         Practice
74 Paul Talbot Rover Mini 1380  Hsa  52.67  51.37 

Class 3B Modified Series Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to and including 2000cc         Practice
77 David Telfer Ford Escort Mk 2 1998  Eycc Mscc  61.68  57.81 
78 Ian Johnson Honda Civic Type R 1998  A Lmc Ldmc Hsa  61.07  53.06 
79 John Moxham Peugeot 205 GTI 1950  A Lmc Ldmc  58.38  61.37 
80 Jon Pinder Renault Clio 1998  Lmc 
81 Paul Boscott Lotus Elan +2 1586  P Barc 

Class 3C Modified Series Production Saloon Cars over 2000cc         Practice
84 Chris Edwards Mazda 323 GTX 1800 T P Barc Hdlcc  54.61  47.42 
85 Gareth Shipley Lancia Delta Integrale 2000 T P Ldmc  58.00  56.82 
86 Graham Kearsley Subaru Impreza 1994 T A Lmc Ymc  49.50  47.88 
87 William Hunt Ford Sierra 2000 T Barc 

Class 3E Modified Series Production 2   4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc         Practice
90 Sam Markham Mazda MX5 Mk 2.5 1840 T A Lmc  51.68  50.99 

Class 3G Modified Specialist Production Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines)         Practice
92 John Hoyle Westfield Seiw 2180  Wscc Barc  47.64  45.33 
93 Mark Davenport Sylva J15 1998  Lmc Ldmc  56.79  51.13 
94 Michael Skidmore Westfield Seiw 1998 T Wscc  51.73  48.99 

Class 3H Modified Specialist Production Kit Replica   Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines)         Practice
97 Bob Bellerby Sylva Riot 998   R Ldmc Barc Has  50.89  49.88 
98 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot (bingley Special) 1400  AB Lmc Ldmc  49.42  47.88 
99 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 1000  Ldmc Wscc  51.81  48.81 
96 Stephen Everall Westfield Megablade 1000   54.18  53.14 

Class 3K Modified Specialist Production Cars that are not eligible for Classes 3A to 3H         Practice
102 Chris Mcdaid Zenos E10s 2000 S Lmc  52.77  52.08 

Class 4A Sports Libre Cars up to and including 2000cc         Practice
104 Grant Sinclair Maguire IMP Spaceframe IMP 1120  Eycc  57.92  56.16 
105 Lindsay Robertson Force LM 1340 S Ldmc Eycc  99.48 
106 Martin Chittenden Pulsar 919CBR 919   Lmc  53.78  53.66 

Class 5A Racing Cars Up to and including 1100cc         Practice
915 Peter Brogden Jedi Mk1 Racing 600   A Lmc  55.84 
109 David Taylor Zues Zeusuki 749   Lmc Ldmc  66.32 
110 Eve Whitehead OMS 2000M 998   Lmc Ldmc  47.71  46.87 
111 John Loudon Force HC 1070  NR Ldmc Wscc Hsa  45.89  44.64 
112 Russell Edwardson Jedi Mk 6 1098  Lmc Sdmc  54.35  53.23 
114 Stuart Mather Jedi Mk4 Racing 599   Ldmc Eycc Mdcc  59.44  58.48 
115 Tomos Brogden Jedi Mk1 Racing 600   A Lmc  61.77 

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = Association of North Western Car Clubs Sprint Championship   C = ANWCC Sprint   Hillclimb Championship (SD34)   N = SBD Motorsport UK HSA Sprint Leaders Championship
Key: P = BARC Connaught Speed Championship   Q = Triple M   Pirelli NSCC Speed Championship   R = Triple MPirelli HSA Speed Championship   W = Westfield Sports Car Club Speed Series

Key: X = XBC Cross Border Speed Championship
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Class 5B Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1st January 1994         Practice
No. Name Car c.c.  Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

118 Geoff Ward Macon MR8 1600  AB Lmc  53.78  51.77 
119 Graham Curwen Van Dieman RF91 1600  Lmc Ldmc  54.22  53.61 
120 Phil Perks Royale RP26 F ford 1598  A Lmc  56.36  54.37 

Class 5C Racing Cars over 1100cc up to and including 1600cc         Practice
123 John Page Ralt RT32 1596  Pmc  53.32  47.78 
124 Nicholas Scott Force TA 1596  N Hsa  54.89  47.69 
125 Robert Tonge Force TA 1440  A Lmc  44.66  42.80 

Class 5D Racing Cars over 1600cc up to and including 2000cc         Practice
128 Paul Tinsley Dallara F397 1998  Sdcc  43.79  42.96 

Class 5E Racing Cars over 2000cc         Practice
130 Daniel Williams Gould GR37 2300 T Lmc  46.01  44.92 
131 Ian Rowlance Reynard 2KF 3500  Lmc Mac  43.34  42.41 
132 Graham Blackwell Mygale Ecoboost G21 1600 T NR Bmc  47.85  41.15 

Class 6A Classic Road Cars first registered before 1991         Practice
134 Andrew Webber Lotus Elan +2 1760  NR Has  61.87  55.40 
135 Chris Thomas Talbot Sunbeam 1998  Klmc  59.46  56.91 
136 Edward Roberts Triumph Stag 2975  C Kcc Mdmc Soc  65.36  62.86 
137 Paul Drake MG BGT 1950  Mgcc Shcc  57.18  56.44 
138 Rod Stansfield MG B 1840  A Lmc Mac Vscc  64.97  62.69 

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = Association of North Western Car Clubs Sprint Championship   C = ANWCC Sprint   Hillclimb Championship (SD34)   N = SBD Motorsport UK HSA Sprint Leaders Championship
Key: P = BARC Connaught Speed Championship   Q = Triple M   Pirelli NSCC Speed Championship   R = Triple MPirelli HSA Speed Championship   W = Westfield Sports Car Club Speed Series

Key: X = XBC Cross Border Speed Championship
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Aintree Sprint, 4th September 2021

No Competitor Class Car c.c. 64ft Speed Time 64ft Speed Time 64ft Bechers Speed Time 64ft Bechers Speed Time 64ft Bechers Speed Time 64ft Bechers Speed Time 64ft Bechers Speed Time 64ft Bechers Speed Time

1  Chris Smith SA  MG ZR 1400 2.95 94.00 61.85 2.89 94.00 60.94 2.93 38.66 95.00 60.78 2.97 39.00 95.00 61.08 2.91 39.14 95.00 61.27 2.99 38.21 94.00 60.44 2.98 38.36 95.00 60.25 3.05 38.95 96.00 60.93

2  Clive Plested SA  MG ZR 1400 2.96 88.00 66.23 2.87 87.00 66.70 2.86 41.27 88.00 65.22 2.85 39.55 88.00 63.55 2.85 40.28 88.00 64.27 2.91 39.72 87.00 63.43 2.93 39.20 90.00 62.60 2.89 39.46 90.00 62.96

3  Phil Howarth SA  MG ZR 1398 3.09 89.00 63.02 3.06 89.00 62.57 3.10 40.14 89.00 62.94 3.09 40.75 87.00 65.33 3.11 40.65 88.00 64.04 3.13 39.82 89.00 62.87 3.05 39.50 91.00 62.66 3.18 39.97 89.00 63.01

711  Doug Gorge SC  Renault Clio 172 cup 1998 2.75 107.00 58.16 2.76 108.00 56.43 2.75 36.20 108.00 56.39 2.66 36.00 107.00 56.08 2.75 36.18 108.00 56.32 2.76 35.92 107.00 56.26         

709  Robbie Birrell SC  Renault Clio 2000 2.91 104.00 60.24 2.90 105.00 58.74 2.92 37.43 107.00 57.98 2.88 36.91 109.00 57.46 2.90 36.51 110.00 57.03 2.95 36.23 106.00 56.67 2.91 36.17 107.00 56.26     

7  David Goodlad SC  Renault Clio 172 cup 1998 2.73 111.00 57.21 2.67 110.00 57.20 2.89 36.94 110.00 57.11 3.33 36.62 109.00 56.87 2.73 36.57 110.00 56.76 2.57 35.88 109.00 56.04 2.80 36.36 109.00 56.54 2.66 36.11 111.00 56.28

8  John Earley SC  Renault Clio 172 cup 1997 2.67 107.00 60.41 2.67 108.00 58.38 2.66 39.00 106.00 60.14 2.64 38.49 106.00 59.28 2.72 38.38 108.00 59.21 2.74 38.39 107.00 58.99 2.72 37.72 107.00 58.56 2.74 37.71 108.00 58.11

10  Michael Lawson SC  Renault Clio RS 200 2000 2.85 104.00 60.39 2.76 106.00 58.65 2.84 37.12 106.00 57.97 2.94 37.13 105.00 57.97 2.80 36.87 105.00 57.86 3.02 37.59 105.00 58.35 2.84 37.24 106.00 57.88 2.80 36.69 107.00 57.17

11  Paul Gorge SC  Renault Clio 172 cup 1998 2.77 109.00 55.31 2.67 108.00 54.85 2.67 34.88 110.00 54.75 2.71 35.59 110.00 55.38 2.76 35.17 109.00 55.34 2.69 35.16 110.00 55.00         

9  Jonathan Birrell SC  Renault Clio 2000 3.16 104.00 59.17 2.76 100.00 60.12 2.86 38.06 104.00 59.90 2.77 36.92 107.00 57.66 2.79 36.79 103.00 58.44 2.73 37.25 105.00 58.61 2.99 37.72 104.00 58.49     

14  Peter Messer SD  Mazda MX5 1598 2.79 95.00 62.58 2.72 59.00 75.23 2.77 39.47 94.00 62.39 2.89 39.49 93.00 62.48 2.69 39.39 94.00 62.00 2.70 39.22 94.00 61.92 2.75 39.25 94.00 61.90 2.67 38.94 95.00 61.43

17  Andrew Rollason 1A  Ford KA 1360 2.79 93.00 62.02    2.81 39.06 92.00 61.07 2.81 39.67 93.00 62.13 2.84 39.78 92.00 62.45 2.77 39.04 93.00 61.41 2.81 39.19 93.00 61.31     

18  Andrew Till 1A  Ford Fiesta St line  998 T 2.79 100.00 58.96 2.76 100.00 58.59 2.83 37.16 103.00 58.25 2.78 37.14 100.00 58.63 2.75 36.86 101.00 58.00 2.76 36.43 101.00 57.61         

19  Martin Rowe 1A  Peugeot 106 Rallye 1360 2.72 105.00 56.68 2.67 104.00 56.46 2.72 35.92 105.00 56.16 2.68 36.06 107.00 56.07 2.90 36.18 106.00 56.23 2.65 35.40 107.00 55.40         

724  Alex Thornton 1B  Honda Civic Type R 1998                            

22  Daniel Brady 1B  Renault Clio 172 cup 1998 2.77 116.00 54.50 2.80 117.00 53.43 2.76 34.35 116.00 53.04 2.76 34.29 116.00 53.07 2.71 33.82 115.00 52.72 2.70 33.99 117.00 52.84 2.72 33.82 117.00 52.58     

23  Paul Jaggard 1B  Alfa Romeo Mito  1400 T 2.71 109.00 61.77 2.73 77.00 60.21 2.78 38.19 111.00 58.86 2.78 37.65 109.00 58.19 2.72 38.14 108.00 58.77             

24  Mike Thornton 1B  Honda Civic Type R 1998                            

27  Alex Gilchrist jones 1C  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9  1997 T 2.40 140.00 50.06 2.21 140.00 48.09 2.25 31.59 139.00 48.66 2.10 30.96 139.00 48.10 2.16 31.33 139.00 48.34 2.34 31.54 140.00 48.38 2.16 30.69 140.00 47.56 2.11 31.01 137.00 47.94

29  Andrew Hollis 1C  Volvo 940  2300 T                            

30  Colin Smith 1C  BMW Mini Cooper S  1600 S 2.85 112.00 54.79 2.68 112.00 53.84 2.75 34.42 111.00 53.76 2.72 34.29 111.00 53.89 2.75 34.23 110.00 53.91 2.72 34.28 109.00 53.98 2.69 34.83 111.00 54.32 2.72 34.67 110.00 54.20

31  James Hunt 1C  BMW E30  2500 T 3.02 128.00 53.50 2.64 129.00 51.73 2.74 33.10 128.00 50.69 2.73 33.11 132.00 50.32                 

32  Jeremy Sladen 1C  Renault Megane Sport 225  1998 T 3.05 110.00 56.99 2.84 112.00 55.50 2.88 35.54 112.00 55.22 2.94 35.61 105.00 55.70 2.86 35.55 111.00 55.21 2.91 35.43 107.00 55.11 2.88 35.32 102.00 55.29 2.93 35.29 113.00 55.13

33  Paul Trill 1C  BMW M140 3000 3.07 123.00 56.03 2.94 123.00 56.89 3.06 36.40 125.00 55.63 2.93 35.64 124.00 54.89 2.97 35.73 124.00 55.16 2.91 35.76 125.00 55.19 3.11 36.19 126.00 55.29 2.94 36.63 124.00 55.83

741  Ewan Darlington 1D  Toyota MR2 Mk 3 1800 2.84 97.00 64.98 2.74 98.00 63.21 2.69 40.66 98.00 63.56 2.75 40.41 98.00 63.00 2.66 39.83 98.00 61.86 2.71 39.05 99.00 60.83 2.68 39.26 99.00 61.14 2.65 38.99 99.00 61.18

37  Keith Rose 1D  Mazda MX5 1840 2.86 105.00 57.71 2.63 106.00 56.20 2.85 36.53 106.00 56.73 2.74 36.20 105.00 56.58 2.85 36.19 105.00 56.83 2.57 35.42 105.00 55.70 2.60 35.29 106.00 55.43 2.68 35.66 106.00 55.76

38  Kevin Ellis 1D  Mazda RX 8 PZ  1308 R 2.80 106.00 60.65 2.99 107.00 60.37 3.08 39.48 108.00 60.76 2.92 38.89 108.00 59.97 3.23 38.77 108.00 59.38 3.10 38.91 107.00 59.87 2.81 38.93 108.00 60.26 3.00 39.12 106.00 60.52

39  Peter Taylor 1D  Mazda MX5 1999 2.78 116.00 53.54 2.83 115.00 53.82 2.67 33.72 117.00 52.86 2.67 33.48 116.00 52.58 2.47 33.61 115.00 52.82 2.41 32.97 115.00 52.23 2.41 33.34 115.00 52.48 2.37 33.09 115.00 52.24

40  Raymond Worrall 1D  Honda S2000 1997 2.63 115.00 57.13 2.50 116.00 54.89 2.38 34.16 116.00 52.94 2.36 34.06 108.00 53.52 2.39 34.67 116.00 53.84 2.38 35.51 113.00 55.09 2.44 34.89 115.00 54.07     

41  Peter Darlington 1D  Toyota MR2 Mk 3 1800 2.62 98.00 65.51 2.59 99.00 63.30 2.61 39.51 101.00 61.52 2.55 38.72 99.00 60.61 2.59 39.20 98.00 61.61 2.61 39.80 99.00 62.13 2.60 39.60 100.00 61.75 2.65 39.37 102.00 61.29

746  Mark Lawton 1E  Porsche Boxster 2500 2.56 107.00 59.34 2.47 106.00 58.54 2.46 37.15 107.00 57.88 2.64 38.13 106.00 58.72 2.48 37.24 106.00 57.82 2.43 36.81 106.00 57.16 2.49 36.44 106.00 57.08 2.49 36.70 107.00 57.08

747  Mark Warburton 1E  TVR Griffith 4280 2.62 111.00 59.70 2.60 111.00 58.68 2.58 37.64 111.00 58.67 2.69 37.78 110.00 58.78 2.76 38.03 111.00 58.93 2.61 36.58 115.00 56.88 2.79 38.11 109.00 59.48     

44  David Everett 1E  Morgan +8 3900 2.72 111.00 65.24 2.49 108.00 61.68 2.43 38.67 110.00 59.97 2.43 38.33 113.00 59.10 2.34 38.14 114.00 58.73 2.35 37.69 113.00 58.78         

45  Ian Butcher 1E  Porsche Cayman S 3387 2.51 126.00 52.06    2.52 33.22 124.00 51.31 2.33 32.82 124.00 50.86 2.36 32.84 122.00 51.18             

46  Annette Bingham 1E  Porsche Boxster 2500 2.64 103.00 65.73 2.68 104.00 62.40 2.57 39.96 105.00 61.38 2.60 39.67 105.00 61.19 2.60 40.95 105.00 62.37 2.42 38.97 106.00 60.17 2.49 39.10 106.00 60.13 2.49 38.92 107.00 59.84

47  Nathan Warburton 1E  TVR Griffith 4280 2.74 112.00 60.77 2.74 113.00 59.16 2.69 37.07 114.00 57.17 2.84 36.93 112.00 57.61 2.67 36.93 113.00 57.43 2.70 38.18 111.00 59.73 2.91 40.84 91.00 64.51     

50  Martin Roberts 1F  Lotus Elise 1796 2.40 114.00 58.92 2.32 114.00 56.47 2.22 35.64 115.00 55.59 2.23 34.97 113.00 54.67 2.27 34.71 115.00 54.33 2.24 34.52 114.00 53.95 2.29 35.95 111.00 55.44 2.23 34.96 117.00 54.02

51  Phillip Wood 1F  Lotus Elise 111S 1798                            

52  Steve Wilson 1F  Lotus Elise S2 1796 2.55 111.00 56.70 2.41 111.00 53.89 2.38 34.19 111.00 53.39 2.34 34.34 111.00 53.73 2.36 34.36 110.00 53.85 2.34 34.53 110.00 53.78 2.98 35.14 112.00 54.50 2.32 33.47 114.00 52.56

55  Rob Holt 1G  Lotus Elise S2  1800 S 2.61 110.00 57.41 2.65 109.00 58.21 2.43 35.34 109.00 55.91 2.47 78.59 47.00 111.67                 

764  Chris Bramall 2A  Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 2.65 112.00 53.68 2.53 113.00 52.57 2.54 33.58 112.00 52.71 2.53 33.50 112.00 52.82 2.63 33.60 111.00 52.75 2.52 33.26 112.00 52.27 2.51 33.77 114.00 52.62     

58  Les Golding 2A  Caterham 7 1798 2.55 116.00 54.40 2.57 122.00 52.38 2.37 32.64 124.00 50.45 2.37 32.69 124.00 50.60 2.46 33.62 122.00 51.75 2.34 32.99 123.00 51.00 2.40 33.44 123.00 51.47 2.39 34.01 123.00 52.26

59  Martin Walker 2A  Westfield Seiw 1620 3.00 115.00 53.30 2.86 117.00 51.60 2.43 32.51 117.00 50.76 2.48 33.64 116.00 52.20 2.51 31.97 115.00 50.13 2.43 31.51 116.00 49.64 2.53 32.29 118.00 50.16     

60  Michael Bellerby 2A  Sylva Striker 1600 2.71 106.00 55.99 2.73 114.00 52.08 2.60 32.73 118.00 51.08 2.79 32.57 116.00 50.87 2.53 32.40 117.00 50.53 2.59 32.34 117.00 50.97 2.53 32.17 116.00 51.49 2.40 32.75 118.00 50.75

61  Roger Abbott 2A  Caterham 270R 1598 3.00 100.00 59.08 2.73 102.00 56.64 2.71 35.93 105.00 55.90 2.42 34.80 104.00 54.79 2.48 34.91 103.00 54.74 2.51 34.61 107.00 54.38 2.49 35.45 107.00 54.98 2.58 34.59 109.00 53.91

62  Roger Legg 2A  Caterham Roadsport 1598 2.59 108.00 55.90 2.54 109.00 55.40 2.44 35.42 109.00 55.27 2.46 35.63 109.00 55.23 2.41 34.52 109.00 53.94 2.60 35.23 110.00 54.74 2.55 35.34 109.00 55.12 2.56 34.86 112.00 54.23

64  Matt Bramall 2A  Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 2.51 112.00 51.70 2.39 113.00 51.44 2.37 31.95 112.00 50.74 2.49 32.27 112.00 51.03 2.33 31.90 113.00 50.58 2.34 17.53 113.00 50.44 2.37 32.55 112.00 51.24     

67  Andy Gorner 2B  Caterham 420R 1998 2.71 114.00 52.27 2.50 117.00 51.80 2.60 32.68 114.00 51.08 2.53 32.23 114.00 50.71 2.66 33.14 112.00 51.63 2.44 32.74 112.00 51.31 2.55 32.78 114.00 51.22 2.50 32.67 116.00 50.95

68  Nigel Fox 2B  Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1988 2.66 129.00 49.46 2.58 131.00 49.21 2.46 30.97 131.00 48.40 2.41 31.24 128.00 48.66 2.43 30.77 129.00 48.19 2.35 30.44 129.00 48.04 2.45 30.86 128.00 48.41 2.44 30.55 131.00 47.81

69  Richard Houlgate 2B  Westfield Seiw 2261 4.09 120.00 54.01 2.70 118.00 51.27 2.67 33.01 121.00 51.21 2.68 33.38 122.00 51.19 2.62 32.27 118.00 50.31 2.54 32.25 120.00 50.22 2.66 32.19 124.00 49.94 2.56 31.92 126.00 49.45

72  Jon Ison 2C  Westfield Megabusa  1299 T 2.72 141.00 50.02 2.62 141.00 47.91 2.64 30.84 146.00 47.49 2.66 30.47 144.00 47.15 2.72 30.87 139.00 47.74 2.41 29.82 140.00 46.26 2.67 30.53 140.00 46.93     

74  Paul Talbot 3A  Rover Mini 1380 2.67 112.00 52.67 2.67 115.00 51.37 2.63 32.97 114.00 51.35 2.54 69.62 51.00 100.42 2.64 33.09 113.00 51.48 2.61 32.67 113.00 51.33 2.59 32.51 112.00 50.84     

77  David Telfer 3B  Ford Escort Mk 2 1998 3.89 87.00 61.68 2.95 92.00 57.81 2.82 35.94 98.00 56.56 2.87 35.87 97.00 56.51 2.71 35.97 98.00 56.84 3.21 35.93 97.00 56.40 2.98 35.41 101.00 55.61 2.94 35.77 101.00 55.93

78  Ian Johnson 3B  Honda Civic Type R 1998 2.82 102.00 61.07 2.77 116.00 53.06 2.82 34.05 115.00 53.23 2.68 33.62 114.00 52.67 2.84 33.86 115.00 52.79 2.61 33.28 115.00 52.20 2.67 33.66 116.00 52.48     

79  John Moxham 3B  Peugeot 205 GTI 1950 2.80 114.00 58.38 6.24 112.00 61.37 2.78 36.32 114.00 55.48 2.67 34.98 116.00 54.02 2.66 35.96 115.00 55.05 2.64 49.28 116.00 53.86 2.64 34.27 114.00 53.26 2.66 34.88 116.00 53.70

80  Jon Pinder 3B  Renault Clio 1998                            

81  Paul Boscott 3B  Lotus Elan +2 1586                            

Withdrawn

Withdrawn
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84  Chris Edwards 3C  Mazda 323 GTX  1800 T 2.35 129.00 54.61 2.27 144.00 47.42 2.27 30.55 143.00 47.48 2.06 29.91 144.00 46.65 2.10 30.31 144.00 47.27 2.13 30.09 142.00 46.80         

85  Gareth Shipley 3C  Lancia Delta Integrale  2000 T 2.58 86.00 58.00 2.45 90.00 56.82 2.42 35.31 79.00 55.48 2.36 35.64 103.00 55.54 2.37 35.05 102.00 54.82 2.43 46.82 54.00 79.10 2.54 39.12 65.00 63.17     

86  Graham Kearsley 3C  Subaru Impreza  1994 T 2.20 139.00 49.50 2.06 140.00 47.88 2.10 30.76 138.00 47.79 2.04 30.97 138.00 48.16 2.01 31.41 137.00 48.65 1.90 30.59 140.00 47.56 2.07 31.70 137.00 49.18 2.02 31.37 138.00 48.53

87  William Hunt 3C  Ford Sierra  2000 T                            

90  Sam Markham 3E  Mazda MX5 Mk 2.5  1840 T 2.78 123.00 51.68 2.83 123.00 50.99 2.73 32.93 122.00 51.10 2.64 32.67 122.00 50.75 2.74 32.77 123.00 50.84 2.72 32.94 123.00 50.97 2.58 32.55 123.00 50.56 2.64 32.89 122.00 50.99

92  John Hoyle 3G  Westfield Seiw 2180 2.82 138.00 47.64 2.82 140.00 45.33 2.65 28.98 140.00 44.58 2.54 28.47 138.00 44.04 2.52 28.66 138.00 44.24 2.43 28.68 141.00 44.16 2.21 28.10 140.00 43.56     

93  Mark Davenport 3G  Sylva J15 1998 2.35 88.00 56.79 2.50 129.00 51.13 2.28 32.07 130.00 50.35 2.18 31.59 132.00 49.27 2.22 31.35 133.00 48.86 2.22 31.27 132.00 48.77 2.22 31.72 130.00 49.09 2.34 80.62 37.00 FAIL

94  Michael Skidmore 3G  Westfield Seiw  1998 T 2.78 127.00 51.73 2.92 137.00 48.99 2.80 31.27 136.00 48.59 2.83 31.43 136.00 48.30 2.51 30.51 135.00 47.23 2.70 31.11 138.00 47.47 2.49 30.32 136.00 47.18 2.42 30.08 138.00 46.53

96  Stephen Everall 3H  Westfield Megablade 1000 2.83 113.00 54.18 2.90 114.00 53.14 3.00 33.44 124.00 52.62 2.71 33.96 56.00 57.71                 

97  Bob Bellerby 3H  Sylva Riot 998 2.71 119.00 50.89 2.66 118.00 49.88 2.50 30.87 119.00 49.38 2.36 30.08 118.00 48.10 2.43 29.94 119.00 48.12 2.42 30.37 123.00 48.29 2.53 30.52 121.00 48.43 2.50 29.90 122.00 47.37

98  Chris Boyd 3H  Sylva Riot (Bingley Special) 1400 2.52 129.00 49.42 2.29 130.00 47.88 2.30 30.76 127.00 47.49 2.27 31.24 130.00 48.02 2.24 30.40 130.00 46.95 2.49 31.52 131.00 48.37 2.39 30.29 131.00 46.97 2.25 30.67 130.00 47.29

99  Terry Everall 3H  Westfield Megablade 1000 2.78 118.00 51.81 2.64 119.00 48.81 2.61 31.29 112.00 48.60 2.60 30.74 117.00 47.88 2.53 31.06 117.00 48.46 2.41 30.30 118.00 47.34 2.58 30.26 116.00 47.02 2.31 29.70 119.00 46.46

102  Chris Mcdaid 3K  Zenos E10s  2000 S 2.28 115.00 52.77 2.16 114.00 52.08 2.16 32.84 114.00 52.00 2.21 32.82 115.00 51.75 2.23 32.50 118.00 51.23 2.16 32.83 118.00 51.52 2.24 32.62 118.00 51.34 2.17 32.43 117.00 50.91

104  Grant Sinclair 4A  Maguire IMP (Spaceframe) 1120 2.33 97.00 57.92 2.17 97.00 56.16 2.24 34.89 105.00 56.11 2.21 34.73 102.00 55.39 2.26 34.88 106.00 55.87             

105  Lindsay Robertson 4A  Force LM  1340 S 2.65 28.00 99.48    3.27 33.22 110.00 52.35                     

106  Martin Chittenden 4A  Pulsar 919CBR 919 2.34 106.00 53.78 2.25 106.00 53.66 2.34 33.56 108.00 53.19 2.28 33.32 109.00 52.72 2.28 33.85 107.00 53.53 2.27 33.82 107.00 53.61 2.33 34.03 106.00 53.83 2.26 33.65 107.00 53.35

915  Peter Brogden 5A  Jedi Mk1 Racing 600 2.73 107.00 55.84                            

109  David Taylor 5A  Zues Zeusuki 749 3.02 86.00 66.32    3.00 39.52 106.00 60.22                     

110  Eve Whitehead 5A  OMS 2000M 998 2.62 114.00 47.71 2.59 129.00 46.87 2.41 29.72 122.00 46.66 2.53 30.23 137.00 47.11 2.35 29.68 115.00 46.45 2.34 29.22 122.00 45.79 2.46 29.75 123.00 46.43 2.41 29.42 117.00 46.10

111  John Loudon 5A  Force HC 1070 2.54 127.00 45.89 2.38 125.00 44.64 2.27 27.77 127.00 43.83 2.24 27.58 127.00 43.40 2.21 27.65 128.00 43.48 2.27 27.46 128.00 43.26 2.37 27.52 127.00 43.33     

112  Russell Edwardson 5A  Jedi Mk 6 1098 2.39 117.00 54.35 2.67 134.00 53.23 2.54 34.93 112.00 54.44 2.43 6.83 131.00 52.50 2.46 34.61 130.00 54.15 2.42 33.89 132.00 52.68 2.52 32.99 132.00 51.31 2.50 32.91 133.00 51.15

114  Stuart Mather 5A  Jedi Mk4 Racing 599 2.91 109.00 59.44 2.73 110.00 58.48 3.06 43.27 99.00 65.62 2.59 67.44 110.00 57.69 2.99 36.57 108.00 57.13 2.55 37.07 110.00 57.70 2.71 36.51 108.00 56.69 3.15 37.96 111.00 58.25

115  Tomos Brogden 5A  Jedi Mk1 Racing 600 2.70 65.00 61.77                            

118  Geoff Ward 5B  Macon MR8 1600 2.50 111.00 53.78 2.35 113.00 51.77 2.31 32.01 113.00 50.49 2.30 3.25 113.00 50.67 2.27 32.70 113.00 51.55 2.36 32.61 114.00 51.17 2.37 32.35 113.00 50.91 2.37 31.95 114.00 50.88

119  Graham Curwen 5B  Van Dieman RF91 1600 2.40 112.00 54.22 2.54 120.00 53.61 2.41 34.21 120.00 53.12 2.40 12.18 112.00 52.94 2.30 33.65 112.00 52.71 2.38 11.63 112.00 52.87 2.52 34.29 112.00 53.35 2.54 34.19 112.00 53.32

120  Phil Perks 5B  Royale RP26 F ford 1598 2.71 112.00 56.36 2.61 112.00 54.37 2.56 33.65 111.00 52.93 2.53 81.86 113.00 52.88 2.51 34.10 112.00 53.61 2.60 11.39 113.00 52.31 2.61 34.04 113.00 53.26 2.62 34.00 112.00 53.34

123  John Page 5C  Ralt RT32 1596 2.52 119.00 53.32 2.37 124.00 47.78 2.36 31.16 125.00 48.44 2.38 11.55 123.00 47.40 2.34 30.88 124.00 48.84 2.38 5.78 124.00 47.21 2.41 29.96 125.00 46.77     

124  Nicholas Scott 5C  Force TA 1596 2.31 129.00 54.89 2.04 130.00 47.69 2.07 29.90 134.00 47.28 2.02 6.87 131.00 46.02 2.00 30.19 132.00 47.57 2.04 85.63 132.00 46.72 2.11 29.45 134.00 46.61     

125  Robert Tonge 5C  Force TA 1440 2.45 133.00 44.66 2.22 133.00 42.80 2.15 27.09 135.00 42.26 2.12 4.70 134.00 41.45 2.12 26.86 134.00 41.83 2.16 3.49 134.00 41.55 2.23 82.59 135.00 41.26     

128  Paul Tinsley 5D  Dallara F397 1998 2.68 134.00 43.79 2.57 134.00 42.96 2.46 26.97 134.00 42.60 2.42 75.50 133.00 42.46 2.36 26.84 135.00 42.27 2.47 3.70 132.00 43.42 2.61 73.40 135.00 42.73 2.52 26.67 127.00 42.03

130  Daniel Williams 5E  Gould GR37  2300 T 2.75 127.00 46.01 2.42 128.00 44.92 2.26 27.98 128.00 44.14 2.22 0.24 69.00 94.03 2.26 1.60 133.00 45.28 2.33 72.63 130.00 44.27 2.29 28.11 130.00 44.19     

131  Ian Rowlance 5E  Reynard 2KF 3500 2.43 143.00 43.34 2.23 139.00 42.41 2.13 27.05 141.00 42.24 2.13 1.91 141.00 42.05 2.27 27.42 142.00 42.64 2.09 4.89 144.00 41.96 2.20 2.97 141.00 42.18 2.11 27.03 145.00 41.76

132  Graham Blackwell 5E  Mygale Ecoboost G21  1600 T 2.57 143.00 47.85 2.43 145.00 41.15 2.28 26.01 147.00 40.57 2.27 6.01 147.00 40.26 2.23 25.71 144.00 40.11 2.34 4.29 146.00 40.29         

134  Andrew Webber 6A  Lotus Elan +2 1760 3.14 71.00 61.87 2.92 108.00 55.40 2.82 34.87 117.00 54.16 2.81 17.09 115.00 55.20 2.65 34.76 118.00 53.73 2.71 80.87 118.00 53.34 2.86 15.85 118.00 53.36     

135  Chris Thomas 6A  Talbot Sunbeam 1998 2.78 100.00 59.46 3.04 108.00 56.91 2.76 35.17 108.00 55.43 2.69 5.08 108.00 54.95 2.84 35.52 108.00 55.31 2.77 8.52 109.00 54.56 2.74 13.34 109.00 55.46 2.66 35.20 109.00 54.97

136  Edward Roberts 6A  Triumph Stag 2975 2.89 92.00 65.36 3.00 95.00 62.86 2.85 40.24 98.00 63.20 2.79 40.74 96.00 64.07 2.85 40.97 96.00 64.53 2.76 8.15 101.00 62.10 2.86 18.79 99.00 63.60 2.78 39.66 98.00 61.73

137  Paul Drake 6A  MG BGT 1950 2.68 104.00 57.18 2.62 105.00 56.44 2.64 35.96 105.00 56.38 2.62 35.62 105.00 56.02 2.56 35.67 105.00 56.04 2.51 9.87 106.00 56.07 2.54 12.60 106.00 55.77 2.54 35.65 106.00 56.08

138  Rod Stansfield 6A  MG B 1840 3.26 100.00 64.97 3.22 98.00 62.69 3.15 39.90 100.00 61.83 3.29 40.63 98.00 63.48 3.12 40.34 103.00 62.58 3.52 37.03 98.00 64.50 3.33 4.61 96.00 64.31     

                                     

Withdrawn


